10-18-2006 Docket No.: OA06153 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **:**T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 103323241 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Delphine ALLARD (August 25, 2006) Jean-Marc ASCIONE (September 28, 2006) L'Oreal Name: Jean-Marc DUMONTIER (August 25, 2006) 14, rue Royale Address: **75008 Paris** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) **FRANCE** 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: \_\_\_\_\_ State/Prov.: \_\_\_\_ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Execution Date: in parentheses after names Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Filing date B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. 11/416,056 May 2, 2006 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven Trzaska 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 36, 296 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: L'Oreal USA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 30 Terminal Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 50-3477 City: Clark State/Prov.: NJ ZIP: 07066 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depose acount) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy 🚾 a true copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

of the original document.

Steven Trzaska

Name of Person Signing

October 10, 2006

Date: =

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	OA06153	
Whereas, I,Delphine Allard	of	
211 Connecticut Street Westfield, NJ 07090		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Conditioning cream color base having improved color deposition properties		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on May 2, 2006		
Application Number 11/416,056		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
and		
Whereas, L'ORÉAL		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trader patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate ndersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may this, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.		
08/25/06	Allow	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of New Jacsey ) SS: County of middlesay )	·	
On this 25 day of hugust, 306 before me personally came the above-named Delphine Allard, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Usane Ward	YVONNE WARD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
(Notary Public)	Commission Expires 9123 2009	

\*Total of 1 of 3 forms are submitted.

х

PATENT REEL: 018411 FRAME: 0310

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	OA06153	
Whereas, I, Jean-Marc Ascione		
15 rue de Montmorency 75003 Paris France		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Conditioning cream color base having improved color deposition properties		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 11/416,056		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on,		
for which an International Application was filed on, as		
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, L'ORÉAL		
a corporation of <u>France</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is  14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application	
9128/06	ON COLO	
Date	Jean-Marc Ascione	
Dephie Land.		
Dolphine iAff - Vi iNaou Mr Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 2 of 3 forms are submitted.		

X

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018411 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	OA06153	
Whereas, I,	of	
42 Fourth Street Fanwood, NJ 07023		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in		
Conditioning cream color base having improved color deposition properties		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on May 2, 2006		
Application Number 11/416,056		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on		
and	, and oxed by me on	
and		
Whereas, L'ORÉAL		
a corporation of France herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is		
14, rue Royale; 75008 Paris; FRANCE		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said	
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of		
substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or gra		
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation al	Il applications and patents for said invention claiming	
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traden		
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said		
therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative	es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant	
without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of		
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un		
requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedi	ngs in which any of said applications or patents may	
become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oa		
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by sa		
expenses including to said applications to be series and paid by se	and aboligities.	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application		
when known.		
8/25/06	(Claimont:	
(Date)	USignature)	
State of Now Jasey ) SS:		
County of widdlesex )		
On this 25 day of longust 2606 before me personally came the above-named Jean-Marc		
DuMontier, to me personally known ab the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
YVONNE WARD		
	OTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY	
( (Notary Public) Commission Expires 9 23 200		

PATENT REEL: 018411 FRAME: 0312

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

\*Total of 3 of 3 forms are submitted.